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Succour
comes for
beauty
queen

B-After fire
utted her
ouse
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| EGWUWA

eprieve

have come
the way

of a dis-

. traught beauty _
¢ queen whose family
. house in Agulu,
i Anambra State was
. gutted by fire mid
. January.

. Sunday Sun had

¢ on February 8, 2015

t reported the pitiable :
. story of Chinaza Violet
E Chikeluba, the current |
¢ Miss Fashion Nigeria
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death
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man who attempt-..
ed to flee from his

March 29, 2010

“rival's attack has

yeen crushed to—-

death by a motorist,_

~ The deceased simply iden- _
tified as Wisdom Okafor was.
said to have rammed into an on

e ——— e —

coming Honda CRV Jeep with _

rezmlralmn numbe_j.me

y to avoid beng

.;m.d of Eagns_

attacked by his assailants who _

Sunday Smi . gathered, were-

]ed by a man identified to be his
rival.
The incident happened on

Monday, March 23, 2015 along
Clem Road, Jankara, Ojokoro

The driver of the car, ong Ibra

him Zakari, eyewitnesses told

Meanwhile, the driver of the
car was on Wednesday, March

Sunday Sun, rushed the victim 235, arraigned before an Ojokoro

te-aprivate hospital in the area

rejected the victim. “I think he

was told to go and get police
report or sﬂmcthmg like that. I
am not sure of what made them
reject the man buf the hospital
du: not admif him,” he said.
The driver of the car was said
to have rushed the victim to
Ojokoro Police Station where
he was provided an escort 10
take the deceased to Ahmadiya
Hospital.

Sunday Sun, however,
gathered that the victim was
pronounced dead at the second
hospital.

Senior Magistrate Court presid-
ed over by Mrs. T Akani on a
two count charge.

The charge read, “that you
[brahim Zakari ‘M’ on 23rd day
of March, 2015 at 06.30 at Clem
Road, Jankara drove a CRV Jeep
with registration number LSD
885 DC in a manner without due
care for other road users and
thereby committed an offence
contrary to and punishable under

section 28 of R.T.A Cap 172 Vol.

17 Laws of Lagos State, Nigeria
1994,

“That you Ibrahim Zakar ‘M’

on the same date, time and place
in the aforementioned magis-

| Man crushes suitor
fleeing rival’s attack to

trate district being the driver in
charge of the Honda CRV Jeep
drove the same in a dangerous.
manner and caused the death
of one Wisdom Okafor thereby
committed an offence contrary
to and punishable under section
27 of R.T.A Cap 548 Law of
Lagos State of Nigeria, 2003.

The accused, however, plead-
ed not guilty to both charges.

He was granted bail in the
sum of N500, 000 with two sure-
ties 1n like sum.

A police source however
informed Sunday Sun that the
two persons have been arrested
in connection with the alleged
attempted attack which led to
the accident that claimed the
deceased’s life.




